PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens First Capital Commercial, LLC	03/22/2010
FCC, LLC, dba First Capital Western Region, LLC	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultra Pro Coporation
Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue
City:	City of Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

Name:	Hanover Accessories, LLC
Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue
City:	City of Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

Name:	Plymouth International, LLC	
Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue	
City:	City of Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	

Name:	Courage Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue
City:	City of Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

Name:	Ultra Pro Acquisition, LLC
	PATENT

REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0404

501128637

Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue
City:	City of Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

Name:	Furi Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	6049 Slauson Avenue
City:	City of Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4958855
Patent Number:	4978055
Patent Number:	5266150
Patent Number:	5360234
Patent Number:	5312507
Patent Number:	5595797
Patent Number:	5595798
Patent Number:	5595293
Patent Number:	5657867
Patent Number:	6145882
Patent Number:	6796426
Patent Number:	6769327
Application Number:	10662632
Application Number:	10881656
Application Number:	10881801
Application Number:	10897505
Patent Number:	7381120
Application Number:	11698843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0030-0070 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson **Total Attachments: 6** source=ReleaseReassignment#page1.tif source=ReleaseReassignment#page2.tif source=ReleaseReassignment#page3.tif source=ReleaseReassignment#page4.tif source=ReleaseReassignment#page5.tif source=ReleaseReassignment#page6.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2008 (the "Agreement"), executed by ULTRA PRO CORPORATION, a California corporation, HANOVER ACCESSORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PLYMOUTH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COURAGE BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Courage International, Inc., ULTRA PRO ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and FURI BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), in favor of FCC, LLC, doing business as FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC, and SIEMENS FIRST CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Assignees"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2008 at Reel 021590, Frame 0815, as amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2008, at Reel 021924, Frame 0199, and pursuant to which the Assignors assigned and granted to Assignees, a security interest in and to all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignees wish to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignors, without representation or warranty, all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignees hereby terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignors, without representation or warranty, all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignees have executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of this 19th day of March, 2010.

BN 5585703v2

FCC, LLC, A Florida limited liability company, doing business as FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC ("Assignee")

By: John 12

Name Jeannette M. Behm Title: Vice President

SIEMENS FIRST CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Assignee")

Name Jeannette M. Behm

Title: Vice President

3/22/10

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Patent Number/Publication Number	Issue Date/ Publication Date
PHOTO FINISHER WALLET	4958855	09/25/1990
REINFORCED POCKET STRUCTURE FOR THERMO-ADHESIVE MATERIALS	4978055	12/18/1990
THERMOCONTACT WELDING METHOD AND APPARATUS, AND WELDED PRODUCT	5266150	11/30/1993
APPARATUS FOR HOLDING PHOTOGRAPH ALBUMS AND METHOD	5360234	11/01/1994
THERMOCONTACT WELDING METHOD AND WELDED PRODUCT	5312507	05/17/1994
PROTECTIVE HOLDERS FOR DISKS	5595797	01/21/1997
PROTECTIVE HOLDERS FOR DISKS	5595798	01/21/1997
WALLET FOR CONTAINING A COMPACT DISC, AND FABRICATION METHOD	5595293	01/21/1997
DEVICE FOR CONTAINING A COMPACT DISC	5657867	08/19/1997
ALBUM AND FABRICATION PROCESS	6145882	11/14/2000
SLEEVES AND ALBUM PAGES FOR FLAT ITEMS	6796426	09/28/2004
KNIFE AND BLADE SHARPENER	6769327	08/03/2004
DISPLAY HOLDERS FOR FLAT ITEMS	US20040154204	08/12/2004
BLADE SHARPENING SYSTEM AND AN EDGE RESTORING UNIT CAPABLE OF USE THEREWITH	US20060000313	01/05/2006
KITCHEN UTENSIL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	US20060000314	01/05/2006
SLEEVES AND ALBUM PAGES FOR FLAT ITEMS	US20050072692	04/07/2005
KNIFE SHARPENER	7381120	06/03/2008
BLADE SHARPENING SYSTEM AND AN EDGE RESTORING UNIT CAPABLE OF USE THEREWITH	US20070186726	08/16/2007
UNAVAILABLE	0317675	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0413545	UNAVAILABLE

BN 5585703v2

UNAVAILABLE	0422517	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0497830	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0497646	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0497568	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0494624	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0473485	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0461428	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0415714	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0393481	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0381703	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	. 0477135	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0546400	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0535102	UNAVAILABLE
UNAVAILABLE	0353857	UNAVAILABLE

BN 5585703v2

RECORDED: 03/24/2010